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8. Chapter 8: Tariff Schedule

8.1. Tariff Schedule

Table 144: Tariff Schedule

S. No. Category Fixed Charges Energy Charges

1. DOMESTIC
i 0-50 units 1.20 Rs/kWh
ii 1-200 units 1.80 Rs/kWh
> : 5.00 Rs./Con/Month /
1ii 201-400 units 2.30 Rs/kWh
iv 401 and above 2.80 Rs/kWh
Power supply to low income group
connections will be charged at Rs.10 per
service connection per month. For any
Low Income Group . . .
v (Up to 2x40 W bulbs only) unauthorized increase in the load beyond
2*40 watts, penal charges at the rate of Rs.20
per month per point will be levied and the
installation will be liable for disconnection.
2. COMMERCIAL
i 1-100 units 2.55 Rs/kWh
.00 Rs./Con/Month
ii 101 units and above 5 /Con/ 3.60 Rs/kWh
3. LT INDUSTRIAL
i LTP Motive Power
Up to 20 HP 5.00 Rs/HP/Month 3.65 Rs/kWh
Above 20 HP 50.00 Rs/HP/Month 3.75 Rs/kWh
ii LT Public Water Works
Up to 20 HP 25.00 Rs/HP/Month 3.95 Rs/kWh
Above 20 HP 50.00 Rs/HP/Month 3.95 Rs/kWh

Power Factor Charges
Any motive power connection above 3 HP running without proper capacitors installed so as to maintain Power
Factor 0.90 as per the Commission's Regulation 11/2010 shall be charged extra 2.5 % of units consumed as
additional power factor charges. Payment of the power factor charge won't exempt the consumer from his
responsibility to maintain the power factor. In case of abnormal power factor decrease, the department will give
the consumer 15 days' time to install appropriate capacitors and maintain the standard power factor. If the
consumer is not able to rectify the problem within the notice time, the connection will be liable for disconnection.
DNHPDCL reserves the right to install a suitable capacitor at its own cost and recover the cost thereof as arrears
of energy charges. In case the monthly average power factor is less than 0.70 lagging, the installation is liable
for disconnection after due notice.

4. HT/EHT
Up to Contract Demand - Rs.375/kVA/month
. or part thereof
! 11KV supply In Excess of Contract Demand - 3-30 Rs/kVAh
Rs.750/kVA/month or part thereof
Up to Contract Demand - Rs.500/kVA/month
or part thereof
n 66 kV supply In Excess of Contract Demand - 3.25 Rs/kVAh
Rs.1000/kVA/month or part thereof
Order on True-up of FY 2016-17, APR for FY 2017-18 and ARR for FY 2018-19 124

DNH Power Distribution Corporation Limited




Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission (JERC)

Fixed Charges
Up to Contract Demand - Rs.550/kVA/month
. or part thereof
v 220 KV supply In Excess of Contract Demand - Rs. 3.20 Rs/kVAh

1100/kVA/month or part thereof

1. Penalty Charges: Twice the applicable charges.

a) Penalty charges will be levied on those units which are drawn beyond the contract demand. These units
will be worked out on pro-rata basis co-relating the total consumption of the month with billing
demand.

b) If Industries are overdrawing power by more than 20% of the Contract Demand, their electricity
connection will be disconnected immediately.

2, Billing Demand
Billing demand will be the highest among the following:

a) 100kVA

b) 85% of the Contract demand

¢) Actual Demand Established

5. AGRICULTURE AND POULTRY
; For sanctioned load up to 10 ) 0.70 Rs/kWh
HP
i Beyor.ld 10 HP and up to 99 HP ) 1.00 Rs/KWh
sanctioned load
6. PUBLIC LIGHTING
i For all units - 345 Rs/kWh
HOARDINGS/SIGNBOAR
7 DS
i Hoarding/Signboards Rs.100 per kVA per Month or part thereof 7.00 Rs/kWh
8. Temporary Supply ‘
Tariff for Temporary Connection shall be Fixed/ Demand charges (if any) plus energy charges (for
relevant slab, if any) under corresponding permanent supply category plus 50% of both.
For multi activity pursuit, applicable tariff for temporary connection shall be with reference to that of
non-domestic category for permanent supply.
The Temporary Tariff are applicable for temporary period of supply up to 1 (one) month, which can
be extended for another period of supply up to a maximum period of 2 years.
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